Land: 2.4838 hectares, more or less, being Lot 1, Land Transfer Plan 72009, being part Allotment 76, Parish of Waiwera (formerly part certificate of title Volume 764, folio 103, limited as to parcels).

Dated this 29th day of March 1974, at the Land Registry Office at Auckland.

L. ESTERMAN, District Land Registrar.

EVIDENCE of loss of outstanding duplicate certificate of title, Volume 5C, folio 1131 (South Auckland Registry) contain-ing 37.4 perches, more or less, being Allotment 522, Parish of Matata, in the name of Jeffrey David Cannell, of Kawerau, fitter and turner, having been lodged with me together with an application S. 652203 to issue a new certificate of title in lieu thereof and evidence of the loss of memorandum of mortgage S. 509042 affecting the land in the above-mentioned certificate of title, Volume 5C, folio 1131, whereof the said Jeffrey David Cannell, of Kawerau, fitter and turner, is the mortgagor and the State Advances Corporation of New Zealand is the mortgagee having been lodged with me together with an application having been lodged with me together with an application for the issue of a provisional mortgage in lieu thereof notice is hereby given of my intention to issue such new certificate of title and provisional mortgage upon the expiration of 14 days from the date of the *Gazette* containing this notice. Dated this 2nd day of April 1974 at the Land Registry Office, South Auckland.

W. B. GREIG, District Land Registrar.

EVIDENCE of the loss of outstanding duplicate leasehold certificate of title, Volume 1028, folio 269 (South Auckland Registry), containing 28.7 perches, more or less, situated in the City of Hamilton being Lot 3 on Deposited Plan 37120 and being part Allotments 96 and 97, Town of Hamilton, East, in the name of Leslie Haynes, formerly of Hamilton, grocer, now of Hamilton, retired, and Ivy Alice Haynes, his wife, having been lodged with me together with an application S. 652584 to issue a new leasehold certificate of title in lieu thereof, and evidence of the loss of memorandum of lease S. 27979 affecting the land in the above-mentioned certificate of title, Volume 1028, folio 269, whereof Her Majesty the Queen is the lessor and Victor Alexander Dewar Jack, of Hamilton, builder, was the lessee, having been lodged with me together with an application for the issue of a provisional lease in lieu thereof, notice is hereby given of my intention to issue such new leasehold certificate of title and provisional lease upon the expiration of 14 days from the date of the *Gazette* containing this notice.

Dated this 3rd day of April 1974 at the Land Registry Office, South Auckland.

W. B. GREIG, District Land Registrar.

EVIDENCE of the loss of the outstanding duplicate of certificate of title, Volume 572, folio 82 (South Auckland Registry), over that parcel of land containing 2 roods and 4.3 perches, more or less, being portions of the Kopuatoto No. 1 and 4 Blocks situated in Block VI, Coromandel Survey District, in the name of Samuel Strongman, of Coromandel, launch proprietor, having been lodged with me together with an application S. 652900 to issue a new certificate of title in lieu thereof, notice is hereby given of my intention to issue such new certificate of title on the expiration of 14 days from the date of the *Gazette* containing this notice. EVIDENCE of the loss of the outstanding duplicate of certificate Dated at the Land Registry Office at Hamilton this 3rd day of April 1974.

W. B. GREIG, District Land Registrar.

EVIDENCE of the loss of the outstanding duplicate of certificate of title, Volume 702, folio 84 (South Auckland Registry), of title, Volume 702, folio 84 (South Auckland Registry), over that parcel of land containing 1 rood and 33.2 perches, more or less, being Lot 33 on Deposited Plan 19927 (Town of Taupo Extension), and being part Section 10, Block II, Tauhara Survey District, in the name of Thomas William Halverson, of Taupo, manager, having been lodged with me together with an application S. 652929 to issue a new certificate of title in lieu thereof, notice is hereby given of my intention to issue such new certificate of title on the expiration of 14 days from the date of the *Gazette* contain-ing this notice. ing this notice.

Dated at the Land Registry Office at Hamilton this 3rd day of April 1974.

W. B. GREIG, District Land Registrar.

NOTICE is hereby given that a new certificate of title will be issued in the names of the applicants for that parcel of land hereinafter described pursuant to an application under section 3 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act 1963, unless caveat be lodged forbidding the same on or before 11th August 1974.

Application: 36749.

Applicants: F. R. Holtom & Sons Limited.

Description of Land: 20 perches, more or less, situated in Block VI, Coromandel Survey District, and being part Parangu No. 11 Block and being all certificate of title 571/241 (South Auckland Registry), the registered proprietor thereof being James Preece.

Dated this 5th day of April 1974 at the Land Registry Office, Hamilton.

W. B. GREIG, District Land Registrar.

EVIDENCE of the loss of the outstanding duplicate of certificate of title, Volume 1208, folio 3 (South Auckland Registry), over that parcel of land containing 1 rood and 4.8 perches, more or less, being Allotment 438, Parish of Te Papa, in the name of Joseph William Bennett, having been lodged with me together with an application S. 653610 to issue a new certificate of title in lieu thereof, notice is hereby given of my intention to issue such new certificate of title on the expiration of 14 days from the date of the *Gazette* containing this notice. containing this notice.

Dated at the Land Registry Office at Hamilton this 5th day of April 1974.

W. B. GREIG, District Land Registrar.

EVIDENCE of the loss of the outstanding duplicate of certificate EVIDENCE of the loss of the outstanding duplicate of certificate of title, Volume 875, folio 37 (South Auckland Registry), over that parcel of land containing 32.9 perches, more or less, being Lot 98 on Deposited Plan 33914, and being part Section 13, Block XVI, Tairua Survey District, in the name of Noel Edward Jones, Ian Talbot Campbell, and Alam Lindsay Martyn, having been lodged with me together with an application S. 653589 to issue a new certificate of title in lieu thereof, notice is hereby given of my intention to issue such new certificate of title on the expiration of 14 days from the date of the Gazette containing this notice. from the date of the *Gazette* containing this notice.

Dated at the Land Registry Office at Hamilton this 5th day of April 1974.

W. B. GREIG, District Land Registrar.

EVIDENCE of the loss of the outstanding duplicate of certificate of title, Volume 1433, folio 98 (South Auckland Registry), over that parcel of land containing 1 rood and 1.09 perches, more or less, being Sections 20 and 21, and part Section 22, Block I, Town of Paeroa, in the name of Warings' Holdings Limited at Paeroa, having been lodged with me together with an application S. 652673 to issue a new certificate of title in lieu thereof, notice is hereby given of my intention to issue such new certificate of title on the expiration of 14 days from the date of the *Gazette* containing this notice.

Dated at the Land Registry Office at Hamilton this 5th day of April 1974.

W. B. GREIG, District Land Registrar.

EVIDENCE of the loss of the outstanding duplicate of certificate of title, Volume 881, folio 299 (South Auckland Registry), over that parcel of land containing 26.7 perches, more or less, being Lot 9 on Deposited Plan 34061 and being part Section 8, Block VII, Tauranga Survey District, in the name of Josephine Fletcher, of Te Awamutu, married woman, having been lodged with me together with an application S. 653087 to issue a new certificate of title in lieu thereof, notice is hereby given of my intention to issue such new certificate of title on the expiration of 14 days from the date of the *Gazette* containing this notice. EVIDENCE of the loss of the outstanding duplicate of certificate

Dated at the Land Registry Office at Hamilton this 5th day of April 1974.

W. B. GREIG, District Land Registrar.

EVIDENCE of the loss of the outstanding duplicate of certificate of title, Volume 752, folio 269 (South Auckland Registry), over that parcel of land containing 13.5 perches, more or less, situated in Block VI, Coromandel Survey District, and being part Kopuatoto No. 3 Block, in the name of Noel William